

(Erstwhile Jiwanram Sheoduttrai Industries Pvt. Ltd.)

Date: 30th May, 2024

To National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Emerge SME Platform Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block - G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: JIWANRAM

Sub: Non-applicability of disclosures of related party transactions in terms of Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, this is to inform that pursuant to Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR") compliance with respect to Corporate governance provisions as specified in regulations17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21,22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI LODR shall not apply to a listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

In view of the above, the we have listed our equity shares on NSE Emerge SME platform at present. Hence, regulations17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21,22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI LODR are not applicable to us.

Accordingly, we are not required to submit Disclosures of related party transactions in terms of Regulation 23(9) of SEBI LODR for the six months and financial year ended as at 31st March, 2024.

The disclosure is simultaneously being hosted on the website of the Company being- www.jiwangroup.com.

This is for your kind information and record.

For Jiwanram Sheoduttrai Industries Ltd

Alok Prakash Managing Director DIN-00375634

> Block D, Chowringee Mansion, 30 Jawaharlal Nehru Road,

Kolkata - 700 016, India

Registered Office:

Phone:- +91 33 40265000

CIN: U17111WB1997PLC085533







Corporate Office:

Module - 301, Shilpangan, Phase-1,
LB-1, Saltlake, Sector-3, Kolkata-700098, India,
Phone:-+91 33 40169500, (40 Lines), Fax:- +91 33 40169502
E-mail: info@jiwan.co.in , Website: www.jiwan.co.in